
2009 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-20   Home: 32-8   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 3-1   C-USA: 17-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
16 WOOD, Ryan  . 3 7 9 66-66 264 87 100 22 1 14 57 166  . 6 2 9 50 7 41 6  . 4 8 6 2 4 14-16 108 186 13  . 9 5 8
 1 WHITEHEAD, Trent  . 3 7 6 65-63 279 78 105 24 2 7 47 154  . 5 5 2 33 6 51 4  . 4 4 9 3 1 10-15 155 4 1  . 9 9 4
30 HOMAN, Austin  . 3 5 4 43-15 79 24 28 5 0 0 19 33  . 4 1 8 9 5 13 0  . 4 5 2 0 1 2-4 24 0 2  . 9 2 3
25 BATTS, Stephen  . 3 5 2 66-66 273 71 96 21 1 14 63 161  . 5 9 0 32 6 56 2  . 4 2 7 3 0 19-21 197 9 2  . 9 9 0
34 HARRIS, Devin  . 3 4 4 59-59 212 44 73 8 0 14 48 123  . 5 8 0 24 2 65 1  . 4 1 3 2 0 13-16 105 4 4  . 9 6 5
19 ROLLER, Kyle  . 3 3 6 66-66 256 63 86 12 1 16 75 148  . 5 7 8 32 24 39 7  . 4 5 1 3 0 4-5 11 0 1  . 9 1 7
23 HENDERSON, Brandon  . 3 3 0 54-54 212 34 70 12 0 13 57 121  . 5 7 1 15 4 38 4  . 3 7 6 6 6 5-7 427 40 6  . 9 8 7
22 AVCHEN, Jared  . 3 3 0 62-56 176 27 58 8 1 2 29 74  . 4 2 0 21 8 28 3  . 4 1 6 4 7 0-0 419 19 4  . 9 9 1
 7 HARRINGTON, Dustin  . 3 1 8 66-66 261 53 83 15 0 14 49 140  . 5 3 6 11 5 42 5  . 3 5 5 2 10 4-6 78 171 19  . 9 2 9
 2 SCHIEBER, Drew  . 3 1 1 66-66 257 42 80 16 2 8 52 124  . 4 8 2 19 3 56 9  . 3 6 4 1 1 4-6 38 127 9  . 9 4 8
 5 FREEMAN, Cameron  . 2 6 1 51-2 23 11 6 2 0 1 3 11  . 4 7 8 1 2 6 0  . 3 4 6 0 1 1-1 16 5 0 1.000

--------------------
10 THOMPSON, Corey  . 4 6 7 17-0 15 6 7 2 0 1 3 12  . 8 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000

 4 BOWERS, Brett  . 3 3 3 6-0 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0
12 RATLEDGE, Jonathan  . 3 0 0 9-1 10 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

20 WRIGHT, Zach  . 2 9 5 29-10 44 12 13 5 1 3 8 29  . 6 5 9 4 1 13 1  . 3 6 7 0 0 0-0 99 12 3  . 9 7 4
39 SUTTON, Broc  . 2 0 0 12-0 15 4 3 1 0 1 6 7  . 4 6 7 1 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 4 1  . 8 7 5
44 ASHCRAFT, Trent  . 0 5 3 7-4 19 5 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 5 3 2 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 3 9 66 2401 565 814 154 9 108 523 1310  . 5 4 6 258 73 459 44  . 4 1 5 26 31 77-98 1743 674 73  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 6 8 66 2298 347 615 112 4 72 329 951  . 4 1 4 212 61 513 27  . 3 4 3 17 26 48-63 1681 669 99  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (543), Opp (525). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (59). CI - Team (1), Avchen 1. IBB - Team (8), Batts 3, Roller 2,
Whitehead 2, Henderson 1, Opp (14). Picked off - Whitehead 2, Wright, Z. 1, Harrington,D 1, Harris 1, Henderson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
29 MINCEY, Brad  3 . 1 6 10-5 25 10 1 0/2 0 82.2 89 43 29 22 71 21 0 7  . 2 6 6 4 10 0 2 4
35 BRANDT, Kevin  3 . 6 4 9-2 28 6 0 0/3 0 81.2 73 35 33 24 72 12 0 10  . 2 4 0 2 7 2 0 5
31 SIMMONS, Seth  3 . 6 9 3-1 33 0 0 0/1 9 39.0 36 19 16 20 50 7 1 4  . 2 4 3 5 3 0 1 2
17 HESTON, Chris  4 . 1 7 7-0 17 15 0 0/0 0 90.2 90 55 42 32 88 15 0 9  . 2 5 5 8 10 1 4 4
14 DANIELS, Bailey  4 . 3 5 2-2 30 0 0 0/1 2 41.1 38 22 20 20 35 4 1 6  . 2 3 6 3 5 0 0 0
43 MANESS, Seth  4 . 7 1 9-3 18 16 1 0/2 2 107.0 123 62 56 18 83 24 0 13  . 2 8 7 2 7 0 2 5
26 SOMERS, Patrick  5 . 6 4 2-2 24 3 0 0/0 0 30.1 31 22 19 20 25 6 0 4  . 2 6 1 0 5 0 3 2
38 WRIGHT, Mike  7 . 6 6 1-2 15 3 0 0/0 0 22.1 28 21 19 9 23 6 2 4  . 2 9 8 2 2 0 2 1
 3 SOWERS, Sthil  8 . 6 5 1-2 14 3 0 0/0 0 26.0 44 29 25 14 24 4 0 6  . 3 7 0 3 4 1 1 1
--------------------
16 WOOD, Ryan  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 5 0 6 4 1 0 0  . 1 8 8 1 1 0 0 0
37 WILDER, Mark  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 HONEYCUTT, Lance  2 . 0 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 2 1 3 3 2 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 0
36 COLE, Britton  3 . 1 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 12 4 4 5 9 3 0 2  . 2 6 7 1 1 0 0 0
15 ARMSTRONG, Shawn  4 . 2 6 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 1  . 1 9 2 0 2 0 0 0
40 ANDERSON, Mike  5 . 8 6 1-1 9 8 0 0/0 0 27.2 32 18 18 14 22 6 0 3  . 2 9 4 1 3 1 2 2
 8 O'MALLEY, Joe 10.12 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 6 6 2 4 0 0 3  . 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 4 8 46-20 66 66 2 3/3 13 581.0 615 347 289 212 513 112 4 72  . 2 6 8 33 61 6 17 26

Opponents  7 . 5 2 20-46 66 66 2 1/1 12 560.1 814 565 468 258 459 154 9 108  . 3 3 9 50 73 7 26 31

PB - Team (8), Wright, Z. 6, Avchen 2, Opp (25). Pickoffs - Team (13), Brandt 5, Maness 5, Honeycutt 1, Somers 1, Anderson,
M. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Avchen (40-50), Wright, Z. (8-12), Maness (8-11), Heston (4-10), Brandt (6-8), Mincey (7-7), Sowers
(4-6), Anderson, M. (5-5), Somers (5-5), Simmons (5-5), Daniels (1-3), Wright, M. (2-2), Cole (1-1).



2009 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
43 MANESS, Seth 23 3 20 0 1.000 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0
 5 FREEMAN, Cameron 21 16 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 HESTON, Chris 15 3 12 0 1.000 1 4 6  . 4 0 0 0 0
10 THOMPSON, Corey 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 ASHCRAFT, Trent 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
38 WRIGHT, Mike 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 SIMMONS, Seth 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 DANIELS, Bailey 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
12 RATLEDGE, Jonathan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 O'MALLEY, Joe 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 HONEYCUTT, Lance 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 WHITEHEAD, Trent 160 155 4 1  . 9 9 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 AVCHEN, Jared 442 419 19 4  . 9 9 1 2 40 10  . 8 0 0 2 1
25 BATTS, Stephen 208 197 9 2  . 9 9 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 HENDERSON, Brandon 473 427 40 6  . 9 8 7 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Zach 114 99 12 3  . 9 7 4 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 6 0
35 BRANDT, Kevin 36 17 18 1  . 9 7 2 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
34 HARRIS, Devin 113 105 4 4  . 9 6 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 WOOD, Ryan 307 108 186 13  . 9 5 8 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 SCHIEBER, Drew 174 38 127 9  . 9 4 8 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 HARRINGTON, Dustin 268 78 171 19  . 9 2 9 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
30 HOMAN, Austin 26 24 0 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 ROLLER, Kyle 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 MINCEY, Brad 22 7 13 2  . 9 0 9 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
26 SOMERS, Patrick 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 SUTTON, Broc 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 ANDERSON, Mike 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
 4 BOWERS, Brett 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 SOWERS, Sthil 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
37 WILDER, Mark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 ARMSTRONG, Shawn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 COLE, Britton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2490 1743 674 73  . 9 7 1 39 48 15  . 7 6 2 8 1
Opponents 2449 1681 669 99  . 9 6 0 59 77 21  . 7 8 6 25 0


